

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/28/09 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 085-471
PCN NO. 01N3
Engineer's Estimate \$ 24,026.31

COUNTY: Butte

Curb and Gutter
on Hwy 85 in Belle Fourche

CONTRACT TIME: December 12, 2009

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		Ainsworth-Benning Const. Spearfish SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	890.00	890.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	6.00		0.00	7.15	42.90	11.80	70.80
003	Remove Concrete Gutter	Ft	58.00		0.00	7.05	408.90	8.00	464.00
004	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	2.00		0.00	52.50	105.00	38.50	77.00
005	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	10.00		0.00	27.00	270.00	18.80	188.00
006	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	225.00	225.00	39.00	39.00
007	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	352.00		0.00	15.00	5,280.00	12.60	4,435.20
008	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,420.00	1,420.00	1,375.00	1,375.00
009	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,525.00	2,525.00	385.00	385.00
010	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	4.00		0.00	40.00	160.00	20.00	80.00
011	18" RCP, Install	Ft	4.00		0.00	50.00	200.00	46.25	185.00
012	Reset Pipe	Ft	10.00		0.00	50.00	500.00	40.00	400.00
013	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00		0.00	300.00	300.00	105.00	105.00
014	Traffic Control	Unit	379.00		0.00	2.25	852.75	2.45	928.55
015	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,675.00	1,675.00
016	Type F66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	433.00		0.00	18.00	7,794.00	30.60	13,249.80
017	2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet	Each	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
018	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00
019	Erosion Control	LS	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,680.00	2,680.00
TOTAL						0.00	28,883.55		29,727.35

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/28/09 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 085-471
PCN NO. 01N3

COUNTY: Butte

Curb and Gutter
on Hwy 85 in Belle Fourche

CONTRACT TIME: December 12, 2009

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00		0.00
002 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	6.00	8.50	51.00	15.00	90.00		0.00
003 Remove Concrete Gutter	Ft	58.00	8.50	493.00	15.00	870.00		0.00
004 Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	250.00	500.00		0.00
005 Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	10.00	25.00	250.00	95.00	950.00		0.00
006 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1.00	75.00	75.00	250.00	250.00		0.00
007 Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	352.00	46.00	16,192.00	39.00	13,728.00		0.00
008 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	250.00	250.00	2,800.00	2,800.00		0.00
009 Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
010 18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	4.00	45.00	180.00	22.00	88.00		0.00
011 18" RCP, Install	Ft	4.00	20.00	80.00	95.00	380.00		0.00
012 Reset Pipe	Ft	10.00	15.00	150.00	95.00	950.00		0.00
013 Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00	100.00	100.00	300.00	300.00		0.00
014 Traffic Control	Unit	379.00	2.50	947.50	2.20	833.80		0.00
015 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,600.00	1,600.00		0.00
016 Type F66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	433.00	18.00	7,794.00	35.00	15,155.00		0.00
017 2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet	Each	1.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	2,800.00		0.00
018 Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00		0.00
019 Erosion Control	LS	1.00	600.00	600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
TOTAL				39,112.50		56,894.80		0.00